
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:02 

Statistics : from 01/10/2010 to 31/10/2010 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    297 | 834,591 |   1 | 21.48% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    251 | 571,470 |   2 | 18.15% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |    215 | 317,026 |  10 | 15.55% | 

  4 | Bri.                         |    167 | 283,850 |  17 | 12.08% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    118 | 234,393 |   6 |  8.53% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 |     85 | 125,658 |   6 |  6.15% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |     65 |  89,121 |  18 |  4.70% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     46 |  91,792 |   2 |  3.33% | 

  9 | JoeH                         |     29 |  44,707 |   0 |  2.10% | 

 10 | MCC                          |     28 |  38,645 |   1 |  2.02% | 

 11 | wtwjgc                       |     24 |  50,196 |   0 |  1.74% | 

 12 | AriesVal on MacBook          |     22 |  43,987 |   2 |  1.59% | 

 13 | Pam the goose                |      8 |  14,876 |   0 |  0.58% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |      5 |  11,774 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 15 | Frogman (not at home)        |      5 |   5,660 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 16 | Jen at Home                  |      4 |   5,548 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 17 | jackie green                 |      3 |   5,851 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 18 | ~~Linda~~                    |      3 |   5,377 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 19 | Adam                         |      2 |   3,286 |   2 |  0.14% | 

 20 | Jackie Green                 |      2 |   4,958 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 21 | John the R-T                 |      2 |   4,157 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 22 | Bram                         |      1 |   1,650 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 23 | Rabbit                       |      1 |   1,245 |   0 |  0.07% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  18 |     65 |  89,121 | 25.71% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  17 |    167 | 283,850 | 24.29% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |  10 |    215 | 317,026 | 14.29% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   6 |    118 | 234,393 |  8.57% | 

  5 | Foxy at Work                 |   6 |     85 | 125,658 |  8.57% | 

  6 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    251 | 571,470 |  2.86% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   2 |     46 |  91,792 |  2.86% | 

  8 | AriesVal on MacBook          |   2 |     22 |  43,987 |  2.86% | 

  9 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   3,286 |  2.86% | 

 10 | Jackie                       |   1 |    297 | 834,591 |  1.43% | 

 11 | MCC                          |   1 |     28 |  38,645 |  1.43% | 

 12 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      5 |  11,774 |  1.43% | 

 13 | Frogman (not at home)        |   1 |      5 |   5,660 |  1.43% | 

 14 | Jen at Home                  |   1 |      4 |   5,548 |  1.43% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |   0 |     29 |  44,707 |  0.00% | 

 16 | wtwjgc                       |   0 |     24 |  50,196 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Pam the goose                |   0 |      8 |  14,876 |  0.00% | 

 18 | jackie green                 |   0 |      3 |   5,851 |  0.00% | 

 19 | ~~Linda~~                    |   0 |      3 |   5,377 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Jackie Green                 |   0 |      2 |   4,958 |  0.00% | 

 21 | John the R-T                 |   0 |      2 |   4,157 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Bram                         |   0 |      1 |   1,650 |  0.00% | 

 23 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      1 |   1,245 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 



 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 834,591 |    297 |   1 | 29.92% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 571,470 |    251 |   2 | 20.48% | 

  3 | Smokey                       | 317,026 |    215 |  10 | 11.36% | 

  4 | Bri.                         | 283,850 |    167 |  17 | 10.17% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 234,393 |    118 |   6 |  8.40% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 | 125,658 |     85 |   6 |  4.50% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |  91,792 |     46 |   2 |  3.29% | 

  8 | Frogman                      |  89,121 |     65 |  18 |  3.19% | 

  9 | wtwjgc                       |  50,196 |     24 |   0 |  1.80% | 

 10 | JoeH                         |  44,707 |     29 |   0 |  1.60% | 

 11 | AriesVal on MacBook          |  43,987 |     22 |   2 |  1.58% | 

 12 | MCC                          |  38,645 |     28 |   1 |  1.39% | 

 13 | Pam the goose                |  14,876 |      8 |   0 |  0.53% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |  11,774 |      5 |   1 |  0.42% | 

 15 | jackie green                 |   5,851 |      3 |   0 |  0.21% | 

 16 | Frogman (not at home)        |   5,660 |      5 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 17 | Jen at Home                  |   5,548 |      4 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 18 | ~~Linda~~                    |   5,377 |      3 |   0 |  0.19% | 

 19 | Jackie Green                 |   4,958 |      2 |   0 |  0.18% | 

 20 | John the R-T                 |   4,157 |      2 |   0 |  0.15% | 

 21 | Adam                         |   3,286 |      2 |   2 |  0.12% | 

 22 | Bram                         |   1,650 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 

 23 | Rabbit                       |   1,245 |      1 |   0 |  0.04% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 06/10/2010 |     95 | 176,447 |   5 |  6.87% | 

  2 | 05/10/2010 |     84 | 163,169 |   4 |  6.07% | 

  3 | 03/10/2010 |     80 | 169,124 |   4 |  5.78% | 

  4 | 11/10/2010 |     80 | 148,138 |   4 |  5.78% | 

  5 | 01/10/2010 |     71 | 126,450 |   3 |  5.13% | 

  6 | 09/10/2010 |     62 | 120,452 |   3 |  4.48% | 

  7 | 10/10/2010 |     59 | 123,882 |   3 |  4.27% | 

  8 | 31/10/2010 |     57 | 124,811 |   1 |  4.12% | 

  9 | 15/10/2010 |     54 | 112,134 |   4 |  3.90% | 

 10 | 28/10/2010 |     53 |  90,507 |   3 |  3.83% | 

 11 | 16/10/2010 |     52 | 116,617 |   1 |  3.76% | 

 12 | 08/10/2010 |     50 | 103,548 |   1 |  3.62% | 

 13 | 12/10/2010 |     49 |  93,736 |   2 |  3.54% | 

 14 | 25/10/2010 |     49 |  89,635 |   2 |  3.54% | 

 15 | 26/10/2010 |     41 |  77,247 |   2 |  2.96% | 

 16 | 13/10/2010 |     38 |  76,179 |   2 |  2.75% | 

 17 | 07/10/2010 |     38 |  72,510 |   2 |  2.75% | 

 18 | 27/10/2010 |     37 |  70,627 |   1 |  2.68% | 

 19 | 14/10/2010 |     36 |  76,188 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 20 | 30/10/2010 |     34 |  72,406 |   1 |  2.46% | 

 21 | 02/10/2010 |     33 |  69,204 |   2 |  2.39% | 

 22 | 04/10/2010 |     28 |  50,135 |   2 |  2.02% | 

 23 | 17/10/2010 |     26 |  54,762 |   2 |  1.88% | 

 24 | 29/10/2010 |     26 |  64,888 |   1 |  1.88% | 

 25 | 19/10/2010 |     25 |  49,900 |   2 |  1.81% | 

 26 | 22/10/2010 |     24 |  56,963 |   1 |  1.74% | 

 27 | 20/10/2010 |     22 |  49,246 |   2 |  1.59% | 

 28 | 23/10/2010 |     22 |  56,150 |   1 |  1.59% | 

 29 | 24/10/2010 |     22 |  47,069 |   1 |  1.59% | 

 30 | 21/10/2010 |     19 |  49,271 |   3 |  1.37% | 

 31 | 18/10/2010 |     17 |  38,423 |   4 |  1.23% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 



 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Friday 8th October 2010    |     68 | 137,220 |   1 |  4.92% | 

  2 | GMT Sunday 3rd October 2010    |     60 | 138,865 |   1 |  4.34% | 

  3 | GMT Wednesday 6th October 2010 |     60 | 136,954 |   1 |  4.34% | 

  4 | GMT Saturday 30th October 2010 |     54 | 116,242 |   1 |  3.90% | 

  5 | GMT Thursday 28th October 2010 |     51 | 105,567 |   1 |  3.69% | 

  6 | GMT Tuesday 5th October 2010   |     48 |  97,737 |   1 |  3.47% | 

  7 | GMT Monday 25th October 2010   |     46 |  80,406 |   1 |  3.33% | 

  8 | GMT Thursday 14th October 2010 |     43 |  96,267 |   1 |  3.11% | 

  9 | GMT Friday 15th October 2010   |     43 |  86,791 |   1 |  3.11% | 

 10 | GMT Saturday 9th October 2010  |     42 |  84,512 |   1 |  3.04% | 

 11 | Nudity!                        |     41 |  75,512 |   1 |  2.96% | 

 12 | GMT Friday 1st October         |     39 |  81,677 |   1 |  2.82% | 

 13 | GMT Wednesday 20th October ... |     38 | 109,947 |   1 |  2.75% | 

 14 | GMT Saturday 16th October 2010 |     36 |  91,778 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 15 | Done at last                   |     36 |  71,029 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 16 | GMT Wednesday 13th October ... |     33 |  86,835 |   1 |  2.39% | 

 17 | GMT Sunday 31st October 2010   |     33 |  71,764 |   1 |  2.39% | 

 18 | GMT Sunday 10th October 2010   |     32 |  62,416 |   1 |  2.31% | 

 19 | GMT Saturday 2nd October 2010  |     30 |  63,058 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 20 | Had Doc appt this morning  ... |     30 |  56,240 |   1 |  2.17% | 

 21 | GMT Tuesday 26th October 2010  |     28 |  53,578 |   1 |  2.02% | 

 22 | GMT Monday 11th October 2010   |     28 |  52,046 |   1 |  2.02% | 

 23 | GMT Thursday 7th October 2010  |     28 |  49,211 |   1 |  2.02% | 

 24 | GMT Monday 4th October 2010    |     27 |  49,937 |   1 |  1.95% | 

 25 | GMT Tuesday 12th October 2010  |     26 |  54,430 |   1 |  1.88% | 

 26 | GMT Saturday 23rd October 2010 |     25 |  52,509 |   1 |  1.81% | 

 27 | GMT Sunday 24th October 2010   |     24 |  52,442 |   1 |  1.74% | 

 28 | GMT Tuesday 27th October 2010  |     23 |  41,914 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 29 | GMT Friday 29th October 2010   |     19 |  40,356 |   1 |  1.37% | 

 30 | Off soon.                      |     18 |  35,641 |   1 |  1.30% | 

 31 | Not a good idea :-(            |     18 |  28,151 |   1 |  1.30% | 

 32 | GMT Sunday 17th October 2010   |     17 |  32,664 |   1 |  1.23% | 

 33 | Some answers                   |     17 |  32,659 |   1 |  1.23% | 

 34 | GMT Friday 22nd October 2010   |     13 |  39,028 |   1 |  0.94% | 

 35 | FAO: Smokey                    |     12 |  20,113 |   1 |  0.87% | 

 36 | September statistics           |     12 |  16,366 |   1 |  0.87% | 

 37 | GMT Monday 18th October 2010   |     10 |  20,613 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 38 | Nice Nature Pics               |     10 |  11,931 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 39 | Glad the working day is over   |      9 |  12,708 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 40 | Jen has server problems today  |      9 |  12,016 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 41 | Wey Hey................        |      9 |  11,516 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 42 | Pictures of Lily               |      9 |  11,433 |   1 |  0.65% | 

 43 | GMT Thursday 30th Septembe ... |      8 |  16,766 |   0 |  0.58% | 

 44 | ping Smokey                    |      8 |  12,245 |   0 |  0.58% | 

 45 | Plusnet users !                |      7 |  20,746 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 46 | RIP Chance                     |      7 |  13,666 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 47 | Rain rain & more rain          |      7 |  11,014 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 48 | Twycross                       |      7 |   9,317 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 49 | Was Busy                       |      7 |   9,003 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 50 | For Photography Fans           |      7 |   8,932 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 51 | Fudge has been at it again ... |      6 |  12,403 |   1 |  0.43% | 

 52 | GMT Tuesday 19th October 2010  |      6 |   9,809 |   1 |  0.43% | 

 53 | New Resident                   |      6 |   9,680 |   1 |  0.43% | 

 54 | What a day!!!!!!!              |      5 |   9,608 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 55 | Mondays :(                     |      5 |   6,525 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 56 | Can anyone                     |      5 |   6,081 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 57 | De - li - ci - ous !!          |      4 |   5,975 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 58 | Off out to a meeting           |      4 |   5,962 |   1 |  0.29% | 



 59 | Speaking of Backups            |      4 |   5,021 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 60 | GMT Thursday 21st October 2010 |      3 |   5,349 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 61 | I do not believe it !!!!!!!!!! |      3 |   4,560 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 62 | One for you to puzzle over ... |      3 |   4,294 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 63 | F1 Japan                       |      2 |   3,030 |   1 |  0.14% | 

 64 | Thoughts are with - -          |      2 |   2,688 |   1 |  0.14% | 

 65 | Ping Bri - B&B                 |      2 |   2,430 |   1 |  0.14% | 

 66 | Calling our reident Techie ... |      2 |   2,247 |   1 |  0.14% | 

 67 | Almost Off                     |      2 |   2,073 |   1 |  0.14% | 

 68 | Ping Jen 30/9/10               |      2 |   2,549 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 69 | The causes of arthritis!       |      1 |   1,521 |   1 |  0.07% | 

 70 | Singapore                      |      1 |   1,501 |   1 |  0.07% | 

 71 | GMT Thursday 21st Oct          |      1 |   1,049 |   1 |  0.07% | 

 72 | Delivery arrived               |      1 |     944 |   1 |  0.07% | 

 73 | Interesting Collection         |      1 |     751 |   1 |  0.07% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1383 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    472 | 782,270 |  25 | 34.13% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    297 | 834,591 |   1 | 21.48% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    251 | 571,470 |   2 | 18.15% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    195 | 322,495 |  18 | 14.10% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     65 |  89,121 |  18 |  4.70% | 

  6 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     34 |  63,141 |   0 |  2.46% | 

  7 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |     22 |  43,987 |   2 |  1.59% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     14 |  22,974 |   0 |  1.01% | 

  9 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |      8 |  14,876 |   0 |  0.58% | 

 10 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      5 |   9,137 |   2 |  0.36% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      3 |   3,225 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      3 |   5,889 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 13 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |      2 |   4,157 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 14 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   2,899 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 15 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   2,435 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... |      1 |   4,317 |   1 |  0.07% | 

 17 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... |      1 |   2,320 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... |      1 |   2,082 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... |      1 |   2,016 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... |      1 |   1,717 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... |      1 |   1,642 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... |      1 |   1,562 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 23 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... |      1 |   1,495 |   0 |  0.07% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1383 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    480 | 797,146 |  25 | 34.71% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    297 | 834,591 |   1 | 21.48% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    270 | 432,924 |  37 | 19.52% | 

  4 | KNode                       |    251 | 571,470 |   2 | 18.15% | 

  5 | Mozilla                     |     80 | 144,550 |   3 |  5.78% | 

  6 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      5 |   9,137 |   2 |  0.36% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1383 for 31 days 



New threads : 70 

Total replies : 1313 

Total modified threads : 73 

Total size : 2789818 bytes (2,724.43 KB) 

Total lines : 35318 lines 

Total users : 23 

Average number of messages by user : 60.13 

Average size of messages by user : 121,296.43 bytes (118.45 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,535.57 

 

 


